PDS-003239 Rev 03                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•   Fiber-coupled Illumination
•   Life-science/ Biomedical
•   Fluorescence microscopy
•   Machine Vision
•   Industrial Lighting
•    Light engines

CFT-50X-CG-M
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
CFT: Copper-core PCB,
no encapsulation
50X: 5.0 mm2 CG: Converted Green L42: Internal package
code
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
	 CFT	 50X	 CG	 L42	 <Bin kit>
Notes:
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Color
Radiometric flux
Wavelength Bins Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux Bin Minimum Power
Converted Green Medical L 10.25 W 567C CFT-50X-CG-L42-M-L100
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003239 Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Flux Bin3
Binning @ 7.5 A, Tc= 25°C4
Minimum Power (W) Maximum Power (W)
L 10.25 11
M 11 12
N 12 13
P 13 14
Radiometric Flux Bins1,2
Wavelength Bin3
Binning @ 7.5 A, Tc= 25°C4
Minimum Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
567C 567 573
Center Wavelength Bins2
CFT-50X-CG-M
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003239 Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. Product test condition: 7.5 A, 20 ms single pulse, 25°C case temperature.
Characteristics1,2,3
Optical and Electrical Characteristics Symbol Value Unit
Emitting Area AE 4.95 mm2
Emitting Area Dimension 2.225 x 2.225 mm x mm
Test Peak Drive Current If 7.5 A
Peak Luminous Flux4,5,6 ΦV 5400 lm
Peak Radiometric Flux4,5,6 ΦE 11.5 W
Forward Voltage
Minimum Vf min 6.4
VTypical Vf typ 7.2
Maximum Vf  max 8.0
Center Wavelength4 λc 570 nm
Peak Wavelength4 λp 550 nm
FWHM- Spectral bandwidth at 50% of ΦV ∆λ1/2 103 nm
Chromaticity Coordinates7
CIE x 0.441
CIE y 0.538
Thermal Characteristics
Real Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case)8 Rth JC real 0.85 °C/W